No. EE/WP/AB-12/2024.25/

Subject:- NOTICE INVITING TENDER

GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

OPERATIONS DIVISION W&P

GILGIT

Dated 5t June, 2025

Tenders for the following works are hereby invited from approved/enlisted
contractors/firms of the Water & Power Department on the date and time mentioned
below which will be opened by the undersigned in the presence of contractors: -

Estimate
Name of Work Cost

Earnest
money
Rs.

Cost of
tender
form

Date of
submission

Date of
opening

Installation of 200 KVA step
dawn transformer along with

transmission line accessories

stabllizer/ AVR at Drag, 3000000

Water & Food Testing Lab
Jutial Gilgit

20-06-2025
(0930hrs)

20-06-2025
(1000hrs)

Improvement of T/D line at

Nalter 3495750

MANDATORY CONDITIONS: -

20-06-2025
(1030hrs)

20-06-2025
(1100hrs)

1. Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in relevant categery duly
renewed far FY2024-25.

2. Bid Secuirity is required to be attached with the bidding documents.

3. Tender forms can be obtained from the office of the undersigned i.e. Water

& Power Division Gilgit located Near Eidgah Konodass Gilgit on cash
payment (non —refundable) during office hours.

Conditional tenders will be rejected.

O Lh &

1. The Sub Divisional Officer

2. GBPPRA website htips://gbppra.gov.pk/
3. Office Notice Board

4, Office copy

No tender will be sold on the date of opening tender,

GBPPRA will be applicable for whole procurement process.

m—

m—

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Qperations Division W&P

Gligit

Ph.# 05811-920748
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